HYS 72Vx2xxGR
PC100 Registered SDRAM-Modules
3.3 V 168-pin Registered PC100 SDRAM Modules
64 MB, 128 MB, 256 MB, 512 MB & 1 GB Densities
• 168-pin JEDEC Standard, Registered 8 Byte
Dual-In-Line SDRAM Module
for PC and Server main memory applications
• One bank 8M × 72, 16M × 72, 32M × 72 and

factory for current revision. Example: HYS 64V8200GR-8-C2, indicating Rev. C2 dies are
used for SDRAM components.
Ordering Information
Type Compliance
Code
Description SDRAM
Technology
HYS 72V8200GR-8-C
HYS 72V8200GR-8-E
PC100-222-622R one bank 64 MB Reg. DIMM 64 MBit (x8)
HYS 72V16200GR-8-C
HYS 72V16200GR-8-E
PC100-222-622R one bank 128 MB Reg. DIMM 64 MBit (x4)
HYS 72V16201GR-8-C2 PC100-222-622R one bank 128 MB Reg. DIMM 128 MBit (x8)
HYS 72V32201GR-8-C2 PC100-222-622R one bank 256 MB Reg. DIMM 128 MBit (x4)
HYS 72V32200GR-8-C2 PC100-222-622R one bank 256 MB Reg. DIMM 256 MBit (x8)
HYS 72V64200GR-8-C2 PC100-222-622R one bank 512 MB Reg. DIMM 256 MBit (x4)
HYS 72V128220GR-8-C2 PC100-222-622R two bank 1 GByte Reg. DIMM 256 MBit
(x4 stacked)
INFINEON Technologies 2 9.01
HYS 72Vx2xxGR
PC100 Registered SDRAM-Modules